CHAPTER 381 FORMERLY SENATE BILL NO. 185

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 19 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES EMPLOYMENT PROTECTIONS ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend Chapter 7, Title 19 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

§ 722 Definitions.

(3) "Employer" means the State or any political subdivision or board, department, commission or school district thereof and any person employing, within the State, 15 or more employees for each working day in each of 20 or more calendar weeks in the current or preceding calendar year a person qualifying as an employer under § 710 of this title.

Section 2. This Act shall be effective six (6) months after enactment.

Approved July 31, 2014